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Germany-Schenefeld: Cooling and ventilation equipment
2023/S 124-391330

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: European X-Ray Free-Electron Laser Facility GmbH
Postal address: Holzkoppel 4
Town: Schenefeld

NUTS code: DEFQ9 Pinneberg
Postal code: 22869

Country: Germany

E-mail:

Telephone: +49 40/8998-5644
Internet address(es):

Main address:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority

Other type: Non-profit research institution with legal form under private law
Main activity

Other activity: Research

Section II: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

I1.1.5)

Scope of the procurement
Title:
Manufacture and supply of injector feed box XI2FB

Main CPV code

42500000 Cooling and ventilation equipment
Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:
Production and delivery of a cryogenic feed box for the second injector as part of a major update of the
European X-Ray Free Electron Laser based on DESY specifications.

Estimated total value
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11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: no
Description

Additional CPV code(s)

42500000 Cooling and ventilation equipment
Place of performance

NUTS code: DEFQ9 Pinneberg

Description of the procurement:
Production and delivery of a cryogenic feed box for the second injector as part of a major update of the
European X-Ray Free Electron Laser based on DESY specifications.

Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023

End: 30/08/2025

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

II.1)
1.1.1)

.1.2)

111.1.3)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

- Current extract (not older than 12 months) from the professional or commercial register of the registered office
or residence of the company

- Self-declaration on the non-existence of exclusion criteria (88123, 124 GWB)

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

- Self-declaration of the annual revenue of the applicant/ tenderer in the last three completed business years
- Self-declaration small and medium-sized enterprises (SMESs)

- Self-declaration on minimum wage

- Self-declaration of subcontractor services

- Self-declaration regarding sanctions against Russia (in German)

- Quotation Form

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
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- Self-declaration references

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 26/07/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 31/08/2023

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 26/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.2)

VI.3)
V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VL.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Additional information:

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: 1. und 2. Vergabekammer des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt
Postal address: Villemomblerstra3e 76
Town: Bonn

Postal code: 53113

Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/06/2023
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